Specifications
 Valve
Dimensions: DN15 to DN80 (1/2" to 3")
Connection: with flanges
Pressure: PN depending on flange dimensions
Operating Temperature: -29ºC to +175ºC
Material: 316 or CF8M stainless steel
(for the stainless steel parts that can come into

L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Spring return
Part No.
Double-acting
type
Part No.
15 1/2" 40 130 128 71 141 4.60 450271-15SE 450271-15DE
20 3/4" 40 150 146 81 164 6.50 450271-20SE -
20 3/4" 40 150 135 71 141 6.50 - 450271-20DE
25 1" 40 160 156 164 81 7.50 450271-25SE 450271-25DE
32 1"1/4 40 180 160 164 81 9.30 450271-32SE 450271-32DE
40 1"1/2 40 200 188 210 95 12.80 450271-40SE 450271-40DE
50 2" 40 230 194 210 95 15.80 450271-50SE 450271-50DE
65 2"1/2 16 290 244 275 123 26.40 450271-65SE -
65 2"1/2 16 290 229 241 106 26.40 - 450271-65DE
80 3" 16 310 253 275 123 32.50 450271-80SE 450271-80DE
- 2 - 50291-A V1025
Range
50
MOTORISED